Sec. P Page 1
PSection P
cHeMicAL AnALYSeS
oF StAnDARD SiZeS
StAnDARD MetALS AnD DeSiGnAtion SYSteMS . . . . . . . . . . . 2
eFFectS oF coMMon ALLoYinG eLeMentS in SteeL . . . . . . . 3-4
DeSiGnAtion oF cARBon SteeLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-7
DeSiGnAtion oF ALLoY SteeLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-12

carbon and manganese ranges than the corresponding standard grades which are
not so prefixed.
 Grade Description
 10XX Non-resulfurized Carbon Steels, Manganese 1.00% maximum
 11XX Resulfurized Carbon Steels
 12XX Rephosphorized and Resulfurized Carbon Steels
 15XX Non-resulfurized Carbon Steels, Manganese max. over 1.00%
 First two digits indicate grade of carbon steel.
 Last two digits represent middle of carbon range.
The standard carbon steels and their compositions are shown on the following
pages.
StAnDARD cARBon SteeLS
chemical Analysis
  AiSi/SAe UnS c Mn P S Si cu, Pb
  number number   (Max.) (Max.)
  1008 G10080 0.10 Max. 0.30/0.50 0.040 0.050
  1010 G10100 0.08/0.13 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1012 G10120 0.10/0.15 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1015 G10150 0.13/0.18 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1016 G10160 0.13/0.18 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1017 G10170 0.15/0.20 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1018 G10180 0.15/0.20 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1019 G10190 0.15/0.20 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1020 G10200 0.18/0.23 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1021 G10210 0.18/0.23 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1022 G10220 0.18/0.23 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1023 G10230 0.20/0.25 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1025 G10250 0.22/0.28 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1026 G10260 0.22/0.28 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1029 G10290 0.25/0.30 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1030 G10300 0.28/0.34 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1035 G10350 0.32/0.38 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1037 G10370 0.32/0.38 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1038 G10380 0.35/0.42 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1039 G10390 0.37/0.42 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1040 G10400 0.37/0.42 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1042 G10420 0.40/0.47 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1043 G10430 0.40/0.47 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1044 G10440 0.43/0.50 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1045 G10450 0.43/0.50 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1046 G10460 0.43/0.50 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1049 G10490 0.46/0.53 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1050 G10500 0.48/0.55 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1053 G10530 0.48/0.55 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.050
  1055 G10550 0.50/0.60 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1060 G10600 0.55/0.65 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1070 G10700 0.65/0.75 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1078 G10780 0.72/0.85 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.050
  1080 G10800 0.75/0.88 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1084 G10840 0.80/0.93 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1090 G10900 0.85/0.98 0.60/0.90 0.040 0.050
  1095 G10950 0.90/01.03 0.30/0.50 0.040 0.050
  1513 G15130 0.10/0.16 1.00/1.40 0.040 0.050
  1522 G15220 0.18/0.24 1.00/1.40 0.040 0.050
  1524 G15240 0.19/0.25 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.050
  1526 G15260 0.22/0.29 1.10/1.40 0.040 0.050
  1527 G15270 0.22/0.29 1.20/1.50 0.040 0.050
  1541 G15410 0.36/0.44 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.050
  1548 G15480 0.44/0.52 1.10/1.40 0.040 0.050
  1551 G15510 0.45/0.56 0.85/1.15 0.040 0.050
  1552 G15520 0.47/0.55 1.20/1.50 0.040 0.050
  1561 G15610 0.55/0.65 0.75/1.05 0.040 0.050
  1566 G15660 0.60/0.71 0.85/1.15 0.040 0.050
When silicon
is required, the
following ranges
and limits are

A heat analysis
for lead is not
determinable,
since lead is
added to the
ladle stream
while each ingot
is poured.
Non-
resulfur-
ized
Sec. P Page 6
StAnDARD cARBon SteeLS
 AiSi/SAe UnS c Mn P S Si cu, Pb
 number number   (Max.) (Max.)
 1110 G11100 0.08/0.13 0.30/0.60 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1117 G11170 0.14/0.20 1.00/1.30 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1118 G11180 0.14/0.20 1.30/1.60 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1137 G11370 0.32/0.39 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1139 G11390 0.35/0.43 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.13/0.20
 1140 G11400 0.37/0.44 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1141 G11410 0.37/0.45 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1144 G11440 0.40/0.48 1.35/1.65 0.040 0.24/0.33
 1146 G11460 0.42/0.49 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.08/.013
 1151 G11510 0.48/0.55 0.70/1.00 0.040 0.08/0.13
 1211 G12110 0.13 Max. 0.60/0.90 0.07/0.12 0.10/0.15
 1212 G12120 0.13 Max.  0.70/1.00 0.07/0.12 0.16/0.23
 1213 G12130 0.13 Max.  0.70/1.00 0.07/0.12 0.24/0.33
 1215 G12150 0.09 Max.  0.75/1.05 0.04/0.09 0.26/0.35
 12L14 G12144 0.15 Max.  0.85/1.15 0.04/0.09 0.26/0.35
 M1008 N/A 0.10 Max.  0.25/0.60 0.040 0.050
 M1010 N/A 0.07/0.14 0.25/0.60 0.040 0.050
 M1012 N/A 0.09/.016 0.25/0.60 0.040 0.050